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DECEMBER 2015 QUARTERLY 
ACTIVITIES REPORT 

 
Haranga Resources Limited (‘the Company’) is pleased to report on its 
activities for the December 2015 quarter. 
 
MINING LICENSE RELATED WORKS  
 
Following the grant of its Mining License by the Mineral Resources Authority 
of Mongolia (‘MRAM’), the Company has been focusing on the completion of 
the activities required by the mining related laws and regulations in 
Mongolia. 
 
The Company has now received the final draft of the Detailed Environmental 
Impact Assessment (‘DEIA’) required by Mongolian mining law. Management 
is reviewing the DEIA before finalisation and submission to the Special 
Committee of the Ministry of Environment and Green Development. 

Once approved by the Special Committee, the DEIA will be submitted to 
MRAM for final concluding approval. 

 
CORPORATE MATTERS 

   
Management is currently reviewing the strategy of the Company in regards 
to the Selenge Project (‘the Project’) and the operational options available in 
order to maintain the Company’s position in the Project, taking in to account 
the current status of the iron ore market globally.  

Whilst Management is reviewing the current operational status of the Project, 
the Company remains focused on and committed to the long term 
progression of the Selenge Project’s development. 

 
Marshall Cooper 
Chairman 
Haranga Resources Limited 
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Appendix 1 – Interests in mining tenements held 

Tenement table 

 

Project 

 

Location 

 

Tenement 

Interest 
(%) at 

beginning 
of quarter 

Interest 
(%) at end 
of quarter 

Acquired 
during the 

quarter 

Disposed 
of during 

the quarter 

 
 
SELENGE 

 
 
Mongolia 

18934A 
11334X 
18935X 
11335X 
11337X 
11338X 
17245X 
17467X 

 
 

80 

 
 

80 

 
 
- 

 
 
- 

 
  

Summary of Expenditure Incurred per Project  

Project Quarter Cash 
Spend 
$A’000 

Selenge 24 
Total 24 
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