

Quarterly Activities Report

28 January 2016

HARANGA RESOURCES LIMITED ACN 141 128 841

> Level 1/330 Churchill Avenue, Subiaco 6008, WA 6904 Australia

Tel: +61 8 9200 4415 Fax: +61 8 9200 4469

Contact:

Érdene Tsengelbayar Managing Director

Email:

admin@haranga.com

Directors:

Marshall Cooper
Matthew Wood
Erdene Tsengelbayar
Brian McMaster
Jack James
Michael Riady
Bat-Ochir Sukhbaatar

Issued Capital:

341.8 million shares

ASX Symbol: HAR

DECEMBER 2015 QUARTERLY ACTIVITIES REPORT

Haranga Resources Limited ('the Company') is pleased to report on its activities for the December 2015 quarter.

MINING LICENSE RELATED WORKS

Following the grant of its Mining License by the Mineral Resources Authority of Mongolia ('MRAM'), the Company has been focusing on the completion of the activities required by the mining related laws and regulations in Mongolia.

The Company has now received the final draft of the Detailed Environmental Impact Assessment ('DEIA') required by Mongolian mining law. Management is reviewing the DEIA before finalisation and submission to the Special Committee of the Ministry of Environment and Green Development.

Once approved by the Special Committee, the DEIA will be submitted to MRAM for final concluding approval.

CORPORATE MATTERS

Management is currently reviewing the strategy of the Company in regards to the Selenge Project ('the Project') and the operational options available in order to maintain the Company's position in the Project, taking in to account the current status of the iron ore market globally.

Whilst Management is reviewing the current operational status of the Project, the Company remains focused on and committed to the long term progression of the Selenge Project's development.

Marshall Cooper
Chairman
Haranga Resources Limited

Appendix 1 - Interests in mining tenements held

Tenement table

Project	Location	Tenement	Interest (%) at beginning of quarter	Interest (%) at end of quarter	Acquired during the quarter	Disposed of during the quarter
SELENGE	Mongolia	18934A 11334X 18935X 11335X 11337X 11338X 17245X 17467X	80	80	-	-

Summary of Expenditure Incurred per Project

Project	Quarter Cash Spend \$A'000
Selenge	24
Total	24